

SLP(Crl.)No. 1848-1849 OF 2001

ITEM No.5
(Death Case)

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1848-1849/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2001 in CRLA 270/2000
and RT 270/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FAROOQ @ KARATTAA FAROOQ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Since the appellants A-1 and A-2 have been sentenced
to death, the matter should be heard early. The State of
Kerala is directed to prepare the necessary paperbook and file
the same by the reopening date after which the matter may be
heard.

Execution of death sentence of A-1 and A-2 be stayed
during the pendency of the appeals.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master